
Appendix A

2012 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program Allocation Recommendations

No. Applicant Group Trustee Organization (if applicable) Ward*

2011 

Approved 

Allocation

2012 Amount 

Requested

2012 Amount 

Recommended

1 106 and York Urban Arts Festival UrbanArts Community Arts Council 11 $10,000.00 $0.00

2 Ascend Doorsteps Neighbourhood Services 7 $10,344.40 $10,000.00

3 Atara Girls Club African Canadian Social Development Council 15 $0.00 $7,640.00 $0.00

4 BeLovEd Movement 8 $10,400.00 $0.00

5 Black Coalition of Ward 26 Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office 26 $9,775.00 $0.00

6 Blair Photography Gallery & Studio 7 $10,000.00 $0.00

7 Boss Magazine Doorsteps Neighbourhood Services 7 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

8 Breakaway Relief Foundation n/a $10,000.00 $0.00

9 Caswell Cyrus n/a $9,990.00 $0.00

10 Creatively Evolving Youth (C.E.F.) 20 $10,000.00 $0.00

11 Danzig Youth Leaders 44 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

12 Don't Believe the Hype (DBTH) The Student's Commission 8 $10,000.00 $0.00

13 Dream Youth Foundation 4 $9,980.00 $0.00

14 Empower.Sustain.Progress (E.S.P.) - Change from Within 28 $9,926.00 $0.00

15 Enchanted 1 $7,296.00 $12,280.00 $0.00

16 Encontrarte Youth Arts Collective Conoser Scholarship Fund Group 17 $9,500.00 $9,500.00

17 Eritrean Youth Collective St. Stephen's Community House 19 $9,843.00 $9,800.00

18 Freedom Friday's Black Creek Community Health Centre 8 $10,000.00 $0.00

19 F-Word: The Forgiveness Project 27 $9,200.00 $0.00

20 Gentleman H.A.T.S. St. Alban's Boys and Girls Club 11 $10,000.00 $0.00

21 Hardwood Kings Basketball Academy 9 $10,000.00 $0.00

22 Heart of Da City (Self Made Project) The Remix Project n/a $9,435.00 $0.00

23 Heritage Youngsters Heritage Skills Development Centre 38 $9,974.00 $0.00

24 Identify Yourself 37 $8,200.00 $0.00

25 Just Bgraphic Jane and Finch Family and Community Centre 8 $10,00.00 $0.00

26 Kamalayan Konsciousness Kollective 28 $7,720.00 $0.00

27 Lawrences Heights Music Group (L.H.M.G.) 15 $6,400.00 $0.00

28 Legacy ~ Dreams 2 Reality 42 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

29 LetsStopAIDS 11 $7,215.00 $7,200.00

30 Living Legendz Empire Educational Programs Rexdale Community Health Centre 1 $10,000.00 $0.00

31 Lost Lyrics Tides Canada 12 $$9,625.00 $0.00

32 M.A.T.A. (Mentoring Arts Tutoring Athletics) Drum Artz Canada 8 $9,806.50 $0.00

33 Made in Toronto Group 2 $6,790.00 $0.00

34 Modern Batik Movement Agincourt Community Services Association 39 $9,992.00 $9,900.00

35 My Sister and Me Bethel Prayer Ministries International 1 $10,000.00 $0.00

36 Native Visual Productions The June Callwood Centre for Young Women 28 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

37 Ogaden Youth Forum Ogaden Somali Community Association of Ontario 12 $10,000.00 $0.00

38 Out of the Box n/a $10,000.00 $0.00

39 Out of the Box African Canadian Legal Clinic 35 $9,830.00 $9,800.00

40 Prettier then Pink St. Alban's Boys & Girls Club 11 $10,000.00 $0.00

41 PTC_Girls Belka Enrichment Centre 8 $10,000.00 $0.00

42 Seshat Project, The 20 $10,000.00 $0.00

43 Somali Mentorship Basketball League 2 $10,000.00 $0.00

44 Space for Arts and Youth (S.A.Y.) Vision Group Children's Peace Theatre 31 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

45 Stemmatics: The Collective The AMY Project (Artists Mentoring Youth) 18 $8,212.00 $8,200.00

46 StepUp416 HeartBeatz Cliffcrest Community Centre 38 $9,930.00 $9,900.00

Staff Report for Action on Identify 'N Impact 2012 Program Allocations



Appendix A

2012 Identify 'N Impact Investment Program Allocation Recommendations

No. Applicant Group Trustee Organization (if applicable) Ward*

2011 

Approved 

Allocation

2012 Amount 

Requested

2012 Amount 

Recommended

47 Tennis Annex Ontario Tennis Association 16 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

48 Toronto Emerging ARTivists Centre for Social Innovation 19 $9,800.00 $9,800.00

49 Toronto West Youth Coalition Somali Women's & Children's Support Network 2 $0.00 $9,900.00 $0.00

50 Triple Balance Community Services n/a $10,000.00 $0.00

51 Unity - Gimme MO 1 $10,000.00 $0.00

52 Y.A.A.A.C.E. Blackcreek Community Health Centre 8 $10,000.00 $0.00

53 Y.O.T.A.G Media 37 $9,350.00 $0.00

54 Youth 4 Youth (Y4Y) 15 $10,000.00 $0.00

55 Youth Advisory Council (Arts for Children & Youth) Arts for Children & Youth 20 $0.00 $9,314.00 $0.00

56 Youth Becoming Something 35 $10,000.00 $0.00

57 Youth Beyond Expectations 40 $6,900.00 $0.00

58 Youth Environmental Community Club (Y-ECO) FutureWatch 13 $10,000.00 $0.00

59 Youth Envision Centre Goodnews Release Centre 7 $9,800.00 $0.00

60 Youth for Youth Elspeth Heyworth Centre for Women 7 $10,000.00 $0.00

61 Youth Mediation and Relationship Building Jane and Finch Family Centre 1 $10,000.00 $0.00

62 Youth Safety Ambassadors 40 $10,000.00 $0.00

63 Youth Unleashed Advisory Council Birchmount Bluffs Neighbourhood Centre 38 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

64 Youth Vybes ChangeMakers Mobile Youth Centre Working Women Community Centre 37 $9,800.00 $0.00

65 Youths Outside The Block 42 $10,000.00 $0.00

Grand Total $579,346.90 $143,100.00

Appeal Fund $28,660.00

2012 Approved Budget $171,760.00

 * wards represent mailing address of applicant group if provided and based in Toronto. Project service locations vary considerably.

Staff Report for Action on Identify 'N Impact 2012 Program Allocations


